

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7599-7600/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLMW No. 7318/2007 and
CRLMW No.1737/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

LEENA KATIYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.)

With
S.L.P.(Crl.) No.7862/2008
(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing OT and
office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief also.

(Shashi Bala Vij) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS