

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.2580/2009 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2009 in CRMBA No.
20206/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LEENA KATIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP without c/c and plain copy of impugned judgment
and ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/c as well as plain copy of
impugned order and office report)

Date: 23/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Tripathi,Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition granted.
Issue notice for short returnable date.
Tag with SLP(Cr1.)No. 7599-7600 of 2008.

[B.PARVATHI]

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]

Sr.P.A COURT MASTER