

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)No(s).7599-7600/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLMW No. 1737/2007 & CRLMW No. 7318/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LEENA KATIYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)
WITH
SLP(Cr1) NO. 1590 of 2009
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7862 of 2008

Date: 26/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in respect of Respondents in all the matters except Respondent No.10 in SLP (Cr1.) No.7862/2008.

Issue fresh notice to the of unserved respondents by Registered Post A.D.

...2/-

-2-

Respondent Nos. 1 to 7 in SLP(Cr1.) No. 7599/2009 and Respondent No. 2 in SLP(Cr1.) No.7600/2009 have appeared and filed counter affidavit.

The counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioner along with application seeking permission to file rejoinder affidavit.

Respondent No.9 in SLP(Cr1.) No.7862/2009 has been served but there is no appearance. Respondent No. 1 to 8 have already been served and they have filed counter affidavit.

In SLP(Cr1.) No.1590/2009, Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.3 has appeared but no counter affidavit has been filed.

Respondents who have not filed counter affidavits may file counter affidavits within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 5.1.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*NK