

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7599-
7600/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLMW No.
1737/2007 & CRL MW No. 7318/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

LEENA KATIYAR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1590 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(Cr1) NO. 7862 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in SLP (crl.) Nos. 7599-
7600 of 2008 and 1590 of 2009. Await service of notice in respect
of respondent no. 10 in SLP (crl.)7862 of 2008.

List the matter on 15.3.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar