

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7599-7600/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2008 in CRLMW No.
1737/2007 & CRLMW No. 7318/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

LEENA KATIYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO. 7862 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
SLP(Crl) NO. 1590 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for permission and stay and exemption from filing
O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
 Dr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
 Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

 Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner fairly states
that in these matters, charge-sheet has already been
filed.
.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.38 COURT NO.14 DATED 3/5/2010 contd.

In that view of the matter, in our opinion, these
petitions have become infructuous and are disposed of
accordingly. However, we make it clear that all the
issues that may be available to the petitioner could be
raised before the trial Court in accordance with law.

The trial be expedited.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master